
Woodie's DIY Juvenile U9, U10 U11 Team Competition Relays
26th June 2010

Tullamore 

U11 Girls 60m
Place No. Name Club Time Total

1 594 Ferry, Clodagh Crusaders A.C. 00:09.41 00:18.83
595 Johnston, Claudia Crusaders A.C. 00:09.42

2 598 Boylan, Ali Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 00:09.55 00:19.05
599 Donnelly, Ali Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 00:09.50

3 596 O'Keefe, Robin Donore Harriers A.C. 00:09.61 00:19.07
597 Ogunjina, Demi Donore Harriers A.C. 00:09.46

4 465 Woods, Alysha Athenry A.C. 00:09.36 00:19.08
466 Hannon, Niamh Athenry A.C. 00:09.72

5 198 Lynch, Sophie Lios Tuathail A.C. 00:09.18 00:19.14
199 Galvin, Saoirse Lios Tuathail A.C. 00:09.96

6 202 Doyle, Aoife Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 00:09.55 00:19.25
203 O'Flaherty, Ciara Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 00:09.70

7 200 Cusack, Vickie Liscarroll A.C. 00:09.44 00:19.40
201 Gayer, Hannah Liscarroll A.C. 00:09.96

8 38 Fitzgerald, Molly Bohermeen A.C. 00:09.73 00:19.57
39 Mc Fadden, Mairead Bohermeen A.C. 00:09.84

9 467 Foody, Niamh Claremorris A.C. 00:09.84 00:19.58
468 Ottewell, Muirgheal Claremorris A.C. 00:09.74

10 36 White, Shauna Cushinstown A.C. 00:10.00 00:19.64
37 Mohan, Zoe Cushinstown A.C. 00:09.64

11 349 Kilcoyne, Jenifer Letterkenny A.C. 00:09.79 00:19.89
350 Crossan, Laura Letterkenny A.C. 00:10.10

12 469 Ni Chochlain, Cliona Galway City Harriers A.C. 00:09.73 00:19.90
470 Flynn, Saoirse Galway City Harriers A.C. 00:10.17

13 346 Scott, Mary Fiona Tir Chonaill A.C. 00:09.89 00:19.95
347 Coughlan, Orla Tir Chonaill A.C. 00:10.06

14 40 Walsh, Bronagh Hacketstown A.C. 00:09.76 00:19.96
41 Doyle, Anna Hacketstown A.C. 00:10.20 ``

15 344 Harley, Tara Rosses A.C. 00:09.82 00:20.21
345 Greene, Ailish Rosses A.C. 00:10.39

16 342 Sexton, Abbey Annalee A.C. 00:09.91 00:20.43
343 Young, Claire Annalee A.C. 00:10.52



Woodie's DIY Juvenile U9, U10 U11 Team Competition Relays
26th June 2010

Tullamore 

U11 Boys 60m
Place No. Name Club Time Total

1 544 Hallinan, Eoin Ballina A.C. 00:09.23 00:18.45
545 Nealon, Bradley Ballina A.C. 00:09.22

2 280 Monagle, Shane Tramore A.C. 00:09.24 00:18.51
281 Hartery, Mark Tramore A.C. 00:09.27

3 284 Robinson, Dillon Lios Tuathail A.C. 00:09.24 00:18.72
285 Mulvihill, James Lios Tuathail A.C. 00:09.48

4 116 Smith, Aaron Menapians A.C. 00:09.58 00:18.77
117 Clancy, Conal Menapians A.C. 00:09.19

5 282 Murphy, Brian Gneeveguilla A.C. 00:09.49 00:18.82
283 Mc Carthy, Cian Gneeveguilla A.C. 00:09.33

6 120 O'Reilly, Lorcan Tullamore Harriers A.C. 00:09.48 00:18.84
121 Stones, Aaron Tullamore Harriers A.C. 00:09.36

7 546 Mc Namamin, Brandon Athenry A.C. 00:09.26 00:18.95
547 Dempsey, James Oliver Athenry A.C. 00:09.69

8 118 Conneff, Eoin Naas A.C. 00:09.39 00:19.02
119 Woods, Padraig Naas A.C. 00:09.63

9 619 Doyle, Karl Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 'A' 00:09.12 00:19.10
620 Hayes, Ryan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 'A' 00:09.98

10 408 Adeyoola, Umar Letterkenny A.C. 00:09.47 00:19.13
409 O'Donnell, Conor Letterkenny A.C. 00:09.66

11 548 Chambers, Patrick Westport A.C. 00:09.73 00:19.54
549 Byrne, Fiachra Westport A.C. 00:09.81

12 410 O'Reilly, Fergal Annalee A.C. 00:09.49 00:19.70
411 Mc Corry, Oisin Annalee A.C. 00:10.21

13 617 Brown, Lee Lucan Harriers A.C. 00:09.41 00:20.06
618 Carey, Max Lucan Harriers A.C. 00:10.65



Woodie's DIY Juvenile U9, U10 U11 Team Competition Relays
26th June 2010

Tullamore 

U11Girls 600m
Time Total

1 42 Cheshire, Emma Dunleer A.C. 01:57.80 03:59.44
43 Reynolds, Aoife Dunleer A.C. 02:01.64

2 598 Boylan, Ali Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 02:03.79 04:02.39
599 Donnelly, Ali Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 01:58.60

3= 474 Lohan, Maria Roscommon A.C. 02:04.13 04:02.40
473 Dervin, Maeve Roscommon A.C. 01:58.27

3= 204 Cusack, Vickie Liscarroll A.C. 01:58.74 04:02.40
205 O'Callaghan, Megan Liscarroll A.C. 02:03.66

5 46 Clarke, Amy Na Fianna A.C. 02:03.20 04:04.44
47 Clarke, Sarah Na Fianna A.C. 02:01.24

6 44 Rafter, Niamh Tullamore Harriers A.C. 02:02.50 04:05.34
45 Rafter, Claire Tullamore Harriers A.C. 02:02.84

7 466 Hannon, Niamh Athenry A.C. 02:05.15 04:06.65
475 Doyle, Lydia Athenry A.C. 02:01.50

8 472 Diskin, Eimear Claremorris A.C. 02:07.40 04:09.60
471 Foody, Gemma Claremorris A.C. 02:02.20

9 208 Carmody, Caoimhe Marian A.C. 02:11.25 04:14.05
209 Barry, Emily Marian A.C. 02:02.80

10 206 Deering, Alannah Nenagh Olympic A.C. 02:05.06 04:16.66
207 Dunne, Aoife Nenagh Olympic A.C. 02:11.60

11 343 Young, Claire Annalee A.C. 02:05.83 04:20.43
348 Bogur, Eimear Annalee A.C. 02:14.60

12 347 Coughlan, Orla Tir Chonaill A.C. 02:15.90 04:30.73
346 Scott, Mary Fiona Tir Chonaill A.C. 02:14.83
350 Crossan, Laura Letterkenny A.C. 02:05.90



Woodie's DIY Juvenile U9, U10 U11 Team Competition Relays
26th June 2010

Tullamore 

U11Boys 600m
Time Total

1 548 Chambers, Patrick Westport A.C. 01:51.91 03:54.59
550 Byrne, Fiacra Westport A.C. 02:02.68

2 546 Mc Namamin, Brandon Athenry A.C. 01:53.44 03:58.61
547 Dempsey, James Oliver Athenry A.C. 02:05.17

3 286 O'Da, Caoilfhinn Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. 01:56.95 03:59.04
287 Shannon, Cian Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. 02:02.09

4 122 Mulligan, Ciaran Tullamore Harriers A.C. 02:03.15 03:59.91
123 Izuchukwa, Cormac Tullamore Harriers A.C. 01:56.76

5 124 Mc Hugh, Conor Mullingar Harriers A.C. 01:57.90 04:02.04
125 Moran, Jack Mullingar Harriers A.C. 02:04.14

6 290 Troy, Taran Midleton A.C. 01:56.94 04:04.42
291 Hallahan, Jack Midleton A.C. 02:07.48

7 410 O'Reilly, Fergal Annalee A.C. 02:01.78 04:07.26
902 O'Reilly, Ciaran Annalee A.C. 02:05.48

8 625 Duffy, Christopher Tallaght A.C. (A) 01:53.79 04:10.67
626 Ackerman, James Tallaght A.C. (A) 02:16.88

9 288 O'Dowd, Peter Clonmel A.C. 02:12.50 04:14.19
289 Murphy, Conor Clonmel A.C. 02:01.69

10 551 Muray, Rory Galway City Harriers A.C. 02:14.02 04:20.02
552 O'Malley, Brian Galway City Harriers A.C. 02:06.00

11 623 Kourrini, Nazim Tallaght A.C. 02:24.60 04:21.61
624 Noone, Seamus Tallaght A.C. 01:57.01

12 619 Doyle, Karl Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 02:01.03 02:01.03



Woodie's DIY Juvenile U9, U10 U11 Team Competition Relays
26th June 2010

Tullamore 

U11Girls Long Jump
Place No. Name Club Time Total

1 53 Deely, Ciara Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3.81 7.16
54 Keane, Rebecca Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3.35

2 594 Ferry, Clodagh Crusaders A.C. 3.65 6.94
595 Johnston, Claudia Crusaders A.C. 3.29

3 52 O'Connor, Kate St. Gerards A.C. 3.78 6.78
51 Magennis, Niamh St. Gerards A.C. 3.00

4 210 Kervick, Lauren Ferrybank A.C. 3.23 6.77
211 Farrell, Chloe Ferrybank A.C. 3.54

5 40 Walsh, Bronagh Hacketstown A.C. 3.45 6.73
41 Doyle, Anna Hacketstown A.C. 3.28

6 476 Walsh, Aoife Craughwell A.C. 3.26 6.61
477 Cunningham, Laura Craughwell A.C. 3.35

7 213 Twomey, Leah Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 3.15 6.40
212 Lordan, Aoife Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 3.25

8 478 Regan, Joanne Claremorris A.C. 3.23 6.39
467 Foody, Niamh Claremorris A.C. 3.16

9 355 Trearty, Julie Cranford A.C. 2.97 6.30
354 Mc Fadden, Anna Cranford A.C. 3.33

10 470 Flynn, Saoirse Galway City Harriers A.C. 3.17 6.30
469 Ni Chochlain, Cliona Galway City Harriers A.C. 3.13

11 214 Moylan, Olivia Nenagh Olympic A.C. 3.12 6.19
215 Manicle, Katie Nenagh Olympic A.C. 3.07

12 351 Boyle, Tara Rosses A.C. 2.99 6.01
344 Harley, Tara Rosses A.C. 3.02

13 596 O'Keefe, Robin Donore Harriers A.C. 3.20 5.97
597 Ogunjina, Demi Donore Harriers A.C. 2.77



Woodie's DIY Juvenile U9, U10 U11 Team Competition Relays
26th June 2010

Tullamore 

U11Boys Long Jump
Place No. Name Club Dist Total

1 292 Fallon, Jack Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C. 3.84 7.80
293 Ryan, David Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C. 3.96

2 283 Mc Carthy, Cian Gneeveguilla A.C. 3.98 7.65
294 Cronin, Gary Gneeveguilla A.C. 3.67

3 409 O'Donnell, Conor Letterkenny A.C. 3.54 7.61
408 Adeyoola, Umar Letterkenny A.C. 4.07

4 544 Hallinan, Eoin Ballina A.C. 3.67 7.55
545 Nealon, Bradley Ballina A.C. 3.88

4 281 Hartery, Mark Tramore A.C. 3.69 7.55
280 Monagle, Shane Tramore A.C. 3.86

5 123 Izuchukwa, Cormac Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3.67 7.54
126 Whittly, Christopher Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3.87

6 554 Callanan Forde, Daniel Craughwell A.C. 3.66 7.44
553 Martin, Peter Craughwell A.C. 3.78

7 556 Commons, Aaron Claremorris A.C. 3.75 7.40
555 Mullen, Oisin Claremorris A.C. 3.65

8 116 Smith, Aaron Menapians A.C. 3.65 7.30
117 Clancy, Conal Menapians A.C. 3.65

9 132 O'Connor, Tony Naas A.C. 3.61 7.28
118 Conneff, Eoin Naas A.C. 3.67

10 617 Brown, Lee Lucan Harriers A.C. 3.76 7.22
618 Carey, Max Lucan Harriers A.C. 3.46

11 620 Hayes, Ryan DSD 2.88 6.12
622 Smith, Rory DSD 3.24

12 623 Kourrini, D Tallaght A.C. 2.44 5.75
624 Noone, S Tallaght A.C. 3.31



Woodie's DIY Juvenile U9, U10 U11 Team Competition Relays
26th June 2010

Tullamore 

U11Girls Ball Throw
Place No. Name Club Dist Total

1 48 Matthews, Seoda Dunleer A.C. 19.23 56.04
42 Cheshire, Emma Dunleer A.C. 36.81

2 217 Turner, Ciara Grange/Fermoy A.C. 28.77 55.95
216 Leamy, Anna Grange/Fermoy A.C. 27.18

3 219 Quinn O'Donovan, Andrea Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C. 29.99 53.34
218 Daly, Maebh Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C. 23.35

4 220 Browning, Alice Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 28.84 52.64
202 Doyle, Aoife Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 23.80

5 52 O'Connor, Kate St. Gerards A.C. 33.57 51.65
51 Magennis, Niamh St. Gerards A.C. 18.08

6 480 Bannon, Aine Lough Ree A.C. 20.99 44.07
479 Mulvihill, Seoighe Lough Ree A.C. 23.08

7 471 Foody, Gemma Claremorris A.C. 18.84 42.97
478 Regan, Joanne Claremorris A.C. 24.13

8 900 Mc Donnell, Sarah Donore Harriers 16.73 41.92
901 O'Byrne, Laura Donore Harriers 25.19

9 481 O'Donoghue, Caoimhe Craughwell A.C. 19.89 40.80
482 Murphy, Ciara Craughwell A.C. 20.91

10 49 Dwyer, Ruth Celbridge A.C. 14.78 40.73
50 Hackett, Casey Celbridge A.C. 25.95



Woodie's DIY Juvenile U9, U10 U11 Team Competition Relays
26th June 2010

Tullamore 

U11Boys Ball Throw
Place No. Name Club Dist Total

1 295 Brophy, Oran Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 32.50 62.86
296 Kinsella, Cian Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 30.36

2 127 Gorham, Luke St. Gerards A.C. 27.87 61.46
128 Macklin, Conor St. Gerards A.C. 33.59

3 297 Coates, David Midleton A.C. 30.55 58.43
298 Hutchinson, Aaron Midleton A.C. 27.88

4 130 Curley, Eoin Crookstown Millview A.C. 34.04 57.53
129 Finn, Sean Crookstown Millview A.C. 23.49

5 625 Duffy, Christopher Tallaght A.C. 'A' 16.59 57.03
626 Ackerman, James Tallaght A.C. 'A' 40.44

6 555 Mullen, Oisin Claremorris A.C. 24.28 57.01
557 Jennings, James Claremorris A.C. 32.73

7 131 Guilfoyle, Alex Tullamore Harriers A.C. 23.95 52.49
122 Mulligan, Ciaran Tullamore Harriers A.C. 28.54

8 560 O'Connor, Stephen Craughwell A.C. 26.76 52.04
561 O'Brien, Mark Craughwell A.C. 25.28

9 628 White, Aaron Tallaght A.C. 20.21 50.54
627 Fitzgerald, Adam Tallaght A.C. 30.33

10 558 Conway, Joshie Westport A.C. 26.15 50.22
559 Keane, John Westport A.C. 24.07

11 284 Robinson, Dillon Lios Tuathail A.C. 32.94 49.91
285 Mulvihill, James Lios Tuathail A.C. 16.97

12 416 Boyce, Bernard Rosses A.C. 23.75 47.55
417 Mc Dermott, Like Rosses A.C. 23.80


	U11

